FIRST AMENDMENT TO
2006 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR DISPATCH SERVICES
CITY OF FIFE/CITY OF MILTON

1. Dated and Parties. This document (“First Amendment”), for reference purposes
only, is dated thQ%J day of October, 2012, and is entered into between the City of Fife (“Fife”)
and the City of Milton (“Milton”).

2. Background and Purpose.
a. On November 14, 2006, Fife and Milton entered into an agreement titled
“2006 Interlocal Agreement for Dispatch Services City of Fife/City of Milton” (the “Agreement’),
which continues to be in full force and effect.

b. In consideration. of Milton contemporaneously executing a jail services
agreement with Fife, the parties desire to amend Section 5 of the Agreement regarding price of
services for the years 2013 and beyond.

3. Amendment to Agreement Section 5. Section 5 of the Agreement is hereby
amended to read as follows:

5. Price. Milton shall pay to Fife the following sums:
a. January 1, 2007 — December 31, 2007, $121,014.15

b. Milton agrees to increase the amount paid to Fife each
year from 2008 through 2012 by 3.5% or by the CPI of the greater
King/Pierce County area, whichever is greater

c. January 1, 2013 — December 31, 2013, $115,000.00

d. January 1, 2014 — December 31, 2014, $115,000.00 plus
the percentage increase in the Seattle CPI-W from July 2012 to July
2013, not to exceed 3%.

e. The price for each subsequent year shall be increased
from the previous year’s price by the percentage increase in the Seattle
July-July CPI-W.

4. Confirmation of Agreement Terms. The Fist Amendment terms are deemed
modifications to the Agreement terms, and, except as modified herein the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect and its terms are incorporated herein. In case of a conflict
between the terms of the Agreement and this First Amendment, the terms of the First
Amendment shall control.

5. Authority . The Milton City Council has authonzed the execution of this First
Amendment by official action taken the [ 9 day of ZSI , 2012. The Fife City Council

First Amendment to g ) \/V/
Interlocal Agreement for Dispatch Services Milton

Page 1 of 2




has authorized execution of this First Amendment) by official action taken at a regularly

scheduled public meeting on the 23 day of 0c\aper , 2012,
City of Fife City of Milton
T
By: W W By: D/\f\/\)
David K. Zabelt-City Managen\. Debra Perry, Mayor C)\
Attest: Attest:

Nsfgmt ™ Lz~
Lisa Tylor, City Clerk

Approved as to Forn; Approved as to Form:

4

Gregory F. Amann,Assistant City-~Attorney Bié Park, City Attorne

\(W

Milton

First Amendment to
Interlocal Agreement for Dispatch Services
Page 2 of 2




